Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 057

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ILOILO, REPRESENTED BY HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR AND CHAIRMAN OF THE PROVINCIAL SCHOOL BOARD WITH OFFICE AT PROVINCIAL CAPITOL, ILOILO CITY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PSB FUND RELEASED TO THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the **authority** to sign in the Memorandum of Agreement by the Municipal mayor as the Local Chief Executive and Head of the Provincial School Board (PSB) of the Province of Iloilo for the implementation of identified and approved projects, financed by the PSB fund, in the municipal level;

WHEREAS, the PSB provide funds for the school which are being released to LGU's concerned upon its request for transfer of the same to the latter for implementation;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from the Sanggunian, is necessary pursuant to the provisions of R.A. 7160, hence this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ILOILO, REPRESENTED BY HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR AND CHAIRMAN OF THE PROVINCIAL SCHOOL BOARD WITH OFFICE AT PROVINCIAL CAPITOL, ILOILO CITY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PSB FUND RELEASED TO THIS MUNICIPALITY.

ADOPTED this 4th day of June 2015, on motion of Hon. Ireneo D. Pecina duly seconded by Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.

·	UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
I	hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.
	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
ATTES	TED:

(SGD.) HON. ERNESTO P. PARREÑO Temporary Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor